The Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores

By-law 102 - 2024

Being a By-law to Authorize the Entering into a Planning Services Agreement with the Corporation of the County of Bruce to provide planning services

Whereas the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, Chapter 25, authorizes Council to enter into Agreements; and

Whereas the Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores is desirous of entering into an Agreement with the Corporation of the County of Bruce to provide planning services; now therefore be it

Resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores hereby authorizes the entering into a Planning Services Agreement with the Corporation of the County of Bruce;
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to fully execute the Agreement attached hereto and forming a part of this By-law; and
- 3. That this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon third and final reading thereof.

Read a First Time and Second Time	this 16 th day of December, 2024.
Read a Third Time and Finally Passo	ed and Sealed this 16 th day of December, 2024.
Luke Charbonneau, Mayor	Sarah Bonderud, Deputy Clerk